

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Signal Equipment Installation 2012 (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C combined)

Section: 12-00000-10-GM

Description: UPS Installation & LED Retrofit

CPMS Pin: B-00539

Let Date: 5/22/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Meade Electric Co., Inc.	9550 W. 55th St Ste A	McCook, IL 60525	Bid Bond	\$187,541.13	-32.45%	-\$90,086.37
Hecker and Company, Inc.	250 E. Industrial Lane	Wheeling, IL 60090	Bid Bond	\$198,225.90	-28.60%	-\$79,401.60
H&H Electric Company	2830 Commerce Street	Franklin Park, IL 60131	Bid Bond	\$205,953.20	-25.82%	-\$71,674.30
Contract Award Limit				\$240,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate				\$277,627.50		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Signal Equipment Installation 2012 (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C combined)
Section: 12-00000-10-GM
Description: UPS Installation & LED Retrofit
CPMS Pin: B-00539
Let Date: 5/22/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Hecker and Company, Inc.		Meade Electric Co., Inc.		H&H Electric Company	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	130.0	FOOT	\$14.00	\$1,820.00	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$25.52	\$3,317.60	\$22.30	\$2,899.00
2	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	27.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$399.00	\$10,773.00	\$52.50	\$1,417.50	\$265.60	\$7,171.20
3	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	650.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$2,275.00	\$5.80	\$3,770.00	\$4.68	\$3,042.00	\$4.90	\$3,185.00
4	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	375.0	FOOT	\$1.90	\$712.50	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1.82	\$682.50	\$4.20	\$1,575.00
5	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	52.0	FOOT	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$354.30	\$18,423.60	\$370.50	\$19,266.00	\$318.10	\$16,541.20
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.10	\$7,800.10	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$38,965.90	\$38,965.90
7	X8100105	CONDUIT SPLICE	26.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$63.40	\$1,648.40	\$436.65	\$11,352.90	\$204.20	\$5,309.20
8	X8100863	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT	13.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$33.80	\$439.40	\$840.00	\$10,920.00	\$354.10	\$4,603.30
9	X8620200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	20.0	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$4,866.20	\$97,324.00	\$4,654.50	\$93,090.00	\$4,209.70	\$84,194.00
10	X8803040	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	10.0	EACH	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$463.20	\$4,632.00	\$468.45	\$4,684.50	\$434.90	\$4,349.00
11	X8803082	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	15.0	EACH	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$164.30	\$2,464.50	\$172.20	\$2,583.00	\$159.40	\$2,391.00
12	X8803084	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	54.0	EACH	\$380.00	\$20,520.00	\$164.30	\$8,872.20	\$172.20	\$9,298.80	\$159.40	\$8,607.60
13	X8803088	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	37.0	EACH	\$520.00	\$19,240.00	\$287.70	\$10,644.90	\$296.25	\$10,961.25	\$275.50	\$10,193.50
14	X8803090	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	2.0	EACH	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$356.90	\$713.80	\$359.94	\$719.88	\$335.30	\$670.60
15	X8803210	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	13.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$287.70	\$3,740.10	\$296.25	\$3,851.25	\$275.50	\$3,581.50
16	X8803910	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED RETROFIT	7.0	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$529.10	\$3,703.70	\$591.39	\$4,139.73	\$549.80	\$3,848.60
17	X8810617	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	34.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$299.30	\$10,176.20	\$222.33	\$7,559.22	\$231.40	\$7,867.60
Bid Total						\$277,627.50		\$198,225.90		\$187,541.13		\$205,953.20

Return Bid Details

Project: Signal Equipment Installation 2012 (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C combined)
Section: 12-00000-10-GM
Description: UPS Installation & LED Retrofit
CPMS Pin: B-00539
Let Date: 5/22/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	130	FOOT	\$14.00	\$1,820.00	\$22.30	\$95.00	\$47.61
2	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	27	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$52.50	\$399.00	\$239.03
3	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	650	FOOT	\$3.50	\$2,275.00	\$4.68	\$5.80	\$5.13
4	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	375	FOOT	\$1.90	\$712.50	\$1.82	\$4.20	\$2.67
5	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	52	FOOT	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$318.10	\$370.50	\$347.63
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$655.00	\$38,965.90	\$15,807.00
7	X8100105	CONDUIT SPLICE	26	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$63.40	\$436.65	\$234.75
8	X8100863	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT	13	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$33.80	\$840.00	\$409.30
9	X8620200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	20	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$4,209.70	\$4,866.20	\$4,576.80
10	X8803040	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	1-5 10	EACH	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$434.90	\$468.45	\$455.52
11	X8803082	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	15	EACH	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$159.40	\$172.20	\$165.30
12	X8803084	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	54	EACH	\$380.00	\$20,520.00	\$159.40	\$172.20	\$165.30
13	X8803088	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	37	EACH	\$520.00	\$19,240.00	\$275.50	\$296.25	\$286.48
14	X8803090	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	2	EACH	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$335.30	\$359.94	\$350.71
15	X8803210	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	13	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$275.50	\$296.25	\$286.48
16	X8803910	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED RETROFIT	7	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$529.10	\$591.39	\$556.76
17	X8810617	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	34	EACH	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$222.33	\$299.30	\$251.01
Bid Total					\$277,627.50				